TABLE I. CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
PART NUMBER
1/
WIRE
SIZE
(AWG)
CONDUCTOR
STRANDING
(number x AWG)
DIAMETER OF
STRANDED
CONDUCTOR
(in.)
FINISHED WIRE
MAXIMUM
RESISTANCE
AT 20°C
(ohms/1000 ft)
DIAMETER
(in.)
MAXIMUM
WEIGHT
(lbs/1000 ft.)MINIMUM MAXIMUM
44A0312-24-* 24 19 x 36 .023 .025 24.3 .057 ± .002 3.0
44A0312-22-* 22 19 x 34 .029 .032 15.1 .069 ± .003 4.3
44A0312-20-* 20 19 x 32 .037 .040 9.19 .078 ± .003 6.1
44A0312-18-* 18 19 x 30 .046 .050 5.79 .088 ± .003 8.7
44A0312-16-* 16 19 x 29 .052 .057 4.52 .097 ± .004 10.9
44A0312-14-* 14 19 x 27 .065 .072 2.88 .115 ± .004 16.2
44A0312-12-* 12 37 x 28 .084 .089 1.90 .131 ± .004 24.2
44A0312-10-* 10 37 x 26 .106 .112 1.19 .161 ± .005 36.5
44A0312-8-* 8 133 x 29 .158 .169 .658 .219 ± .006 65.0
44A0312-6-* 6 133 x 27 .198 .213 .418 .269 ± .007 103.
44A0312-4-* 4 133 x 25 .250 .268 .264 .325 ± .008 158.
44A0312-2-* 2 665 x 30 .320 .340 .170 .404 ± .012 252.

  Finished Wire,
    Spark Test, 8.0 kV (rms) at 3 kHz
    Impulse Dielectric Test, 13.0 kV (peak)
INSULATION RESISTANCE:  5000 megohms for 1000 ft. (minimum)
LIFE CYCLE:  200  ±  2°C for 168 hours
LOW TEMPERATURE-COLD BEND:  -65  ±  2°C for 4 hours
SHRINKAGE:  300  ±  2°C,  0.125 in. (maximum) in 12 in., AWG 24-12
                        300  ±  2°C,  0.250 in. (maximum) in 12 in., AWG 10-0
SMOKE:  200  ±  2°C.  No visible smoke.
SURFACE  RESISTANCE:  500  megohms-in. (minimum), both readings
THERMAL SHOCK RESISTANCE:  150  ±  2°C, 0.060 in.  (maximum)
VOLTAGE WITHSTAND (Post Environmental): 5000 volts (rms), 60 Hz, 5 minutes
WICKING:  2.25 in. (maximum)
PART NUMBER:  The "*" in the part numbers on pages 1 and 2 shall be replaced by color code
designators.
  1/ Example:  AWG 20, white:  44A0312-20-9
                       AWG 20, white with black stripe:  44A0312-20-90
1/ See footer section on page 1
SPECIFICATION CONTROL DRAWING Page 3 of 3 F 44A0312
SCD NumberRevision
WIRE  RATINGS  AND  ADDITIONAL  REQUIREMENTS